

## PALMETTO FELLOWS SCHOLARSHIP DECLINATION TO APPLY FORM

I certify that I was notified of my eligibility to apply for the Palmetto Fellows Scholarship and was given the opportunity to apply. I understand that it is the recommendation of the South Carolina Commission on Higher Education that I apply for the Palmetto Fellows Scholarship and decline at a later date if necessary; however, I have decided to NOT apply because of the reason marked below:

I will be attending the following out-of-state institution and will be unable to use the Palmetto Fellows Scholarship: \_\_\_\_\_



Other reason, please specify:

I further understand that my decision to decline to apply for the Palmetto Fellows Scholarship is a <u>permanent</u> decision. I am relinquishing all rights to receive this scholarship at a later time by completing and submitting this form. This means that if I change my mind and would like to receive the Palmetto Fellows Scholarship at a later time, then I would not be eligible, because I never applied and was never awarded the scholarship.

Name of Student: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Student: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Parent/Guardian: \_\_\_\_\_

Daytime Phone Number: (\_\_\_\_\_)

Return this completed form with all necessary signatures to your high school guidance counselor immediately.